She stated that this group finished the certification in a very short time.  Ms. 
Sarah Robinson, Public Relations, Keep South Carolina Beautiful, presented council with the 
Palmetto Pride start-up grant.  She stated that the training certification was paid out of the grant.  
She presented a check in the amount of $7,700 (seven thousand, seven hundred dollars) to 
Hampton County for their Keep Hampton County Beautiful Campaign.  Chairman Gray stated 
that he wanted to thank Council Member Parker who was not present for the having the interest 
and putting the effort into making this a reality.